N0800009258

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
· · · ·
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
WUS-CIU866
Office Use Only



09/26/08--01052--003 **87.50

2000 OCT -6 PH 4: 15 FILED

T. Surch OCT 6 200

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

, т

SUBJECT: Tornadoes F-5 Football Booster CLUB Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee

Status

■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

Service Servic

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Rhonda C. McPherson

Name (Printed or typed)

1040 N.W.42nd Street

Address

Miami Florida 33127-2753 City, State & Zip

786-402-6143

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 29, 2008

:

RHONDA C. MCPHERSON 1040 NW 42ND STREET MIAMI, FL 33127-2753

SUBJECT: BOOKER T. WASHINGTON FOOTBALL BOOSTER CLUB Ref. Number: W08000044866

We have received your document for BOOKER T. WASHINGTON FOOTBALL BOOSTER CLUB and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of the corporation must contain a corporate suffix. This suffix may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6928.

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 408A00051892

RECEIVED 03 OCT -6 AH & OO

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

TORNADOES F-5 FOOTBALL BOOSTER CLUB INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal <u>street</u> address and mailing address, if different is: Rhonda C. McPherson 1040 N.W. 42nd Street, Miami, Florida 33127-2753

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To provide financial support to the Booker T. Washington Football Team Players during the Spring/ Summer/ Fall Season of Football.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

Each elected Officers was elected by, verbal nomination of Parents present at Meeting hold on Wednesday, September 17, 2008 Officers was elected by a raised of their hands. Nominee with the most hands votes Parents was elected.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

1) Diane Wiggins--- President--- 734 N.W.44th Street, Miami Florida. 33127

2.) Connie McKinney---- Vice President---- 1330 N.W. 116th Street, Miami, Florida. 33167

3.) Deborah Thomas----- Secretary----- 750 N.W. 186th Drive, Miami Florida. 33169

4.) Rhonda C. McPherson----- Treasure----- 1040 N.W. 42nd Street, Miami Florida. 33127

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Rhonda C. McPherson 1040 N.W. 42nd Street Miami, Florida. 33127-2753

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Rhonda C. McPherson 1040 N.W.42nd Street, Miami, Florida. 33127

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

ature/Registered Agent

nature/Incorporator

10/02/08 Date

10/02/08

Date

പ്

-0

£

÷

+